DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2086.50 Rec:\$40.00

2023-1002773

\$2,126.50 Pgs=4

11/30/2023 02:50 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1220-21-510-166 **R.P.T.T.:** \$2,086.50

Escrow No.: 23038055-SA When Recorded Return To: John Charles Alexander 3325 Marlene Drive Sacramento, CA 95821

Mail Tax Statements to: John Charles Alexander 3325 Marlene Drive Sacramento, CA 95821

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This document is being executed in counterpart

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

L/One Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

John Charles Alexander, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 23038055-SA
Dated this 14th day of November , 2023.	
L/One Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company	\ \
BY: "In Lahn	\ \
Brian Eschen Manager	\ \\
•	
BY: Jeffrey Eschen Manager	
	_ \
STATE OF NEVADA Cairfornia	
COUNTY OF San Joaquin))
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Landau Eschen, as Manager of Landau Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limite	of November, 2023 by Brian
Notaby Profic	DARLENE NYSWONGER
STATE OF NEVADA	COMM # 2463789 Z San Joaquin County 👸
	California Notary Public : Comm Exp Oct. 18, 2027
COUNTY OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day or Eschen, as Manager of L/One Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited	of, 20, by Jeffrey
Escrient, as manager of Little Properties, ELO, a Nevada Limited	а старицу Сотралу.
Notary Public	/
	/

Page 2 of the Gra	nt, Bargain, Sale Deed (signat	ure page). E	Escrow No.: 23038055	5-SA
Dated this <u>/ 3</u>	day of November	, 2023.		\wedge
L/One Properties,	LLC, a Nevada Limited Liabili	ty Company		\ \
BY: Brian Eschen Manager				
BY: <u>Julian</u> Jeffrey ∉schen Manager	hm			\neg
STATE OF NEVA	DA			
COUNTY OF	<))	
This instrument w Eschen, as Manag	ras acknowledged before me oger of L/One Properties, LLC,	on this day o a Nevada Limited	if Liability Company.	, 20, by Brian
			` /	
Notary Public				
STATE OF NEVA	DA			
COUNTY OF 1	buglas			
This instrument w Eschen, as Manag	as acknowledged before me o ger of L/One Properties, LLC,	on this <u>/3</u> day of a Nevada Limited	Ucuembes Liability Company.	_, 20 <u>∕</u> _3 by Jeffrey
Cynthes 1 Notary Public	Hazapid			
			CYNTHIA HAGGAF Notary Public - State of N. Appointment Recorded in Douglas No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 1	RD evada
		Žinicini entro		14, 2025

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 213, of Gardnerville Ranchos, Unit No. 6, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on May 29th, 1973, as Document No. 66512.



	TE OF N			0014				
DEC		ON OF VAL		ORM			1	
a)		-510-166	Jei (2)					
b)							\ \	
c)							\ \	
d)							\ \	
2.	Type of I	Property:			FOR R	ECORDER'S OF	PTIONAL USE ONLY	
a)	☐ Vaca	int Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Residen			. \ \	
c)	☐ Cond	io/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex	Docum	ent/Instrument N	No.:	
e)	Apt.	•	f)	Comm'l/ind'i	Book		Page	
g)	☐ Agric		h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date of	Recording:		
	☐ Othe	r:			- Notes:		\	
3	a Total`	Value/Sale Pri	ice of	Property:		\$535,000	100	14
				re Only (value of prop	erty)	(\$0.00)		
		er Tax Value:				\$535,000	.00	١.
	d. Real F	Property Trans	sfer Ta	ax Due:		\$2,086.50	0	79
4.	IF EXEM	IPTION CLAIR	MED:)		
	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exem	ption,	per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction:	/		
	b. Expla	in Reason for	Exen	nption:	/ /			
5.	Partial In	terest: Perce	ntage	Being Transferred: 10	00.00%	\/ /		
375. supp partic resul	110, that orted by es agree It in a pen	the informati documentation the disalloware alty of 10% of	on pronification on the contract of the contra	ovided is correct to the liled upon to substantial fany claimed exemptions.	he best of the ate the inform on, or other o 1% per month	eir information ation provided h determination of n. Pursuant to l	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be nerein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer	
Sig	nature:	95A			/ /	Capacity:	Grantor ESCOD	
Sig	nature:					Capacity:	Grantee	
SEL		ANTOR) INFO	RMA	TION		ANTEE) INFOR	MATION	
-	(F	REQUIRED)	N			(REQUIRED)		
and the second		L/One Proper	ties, L	LC, a Nevada Limited	/	/		
Prin		Liability Comp			Print Name:	John Charles A	Nexander	
Add	lress:	1329 US Hwy	/ 395 I	N. Suite 10, #173	Address:	3325 Marlene I	Orive	
City	<i>r</i> :	Gardnerville	7%		City:	Sacramento		
Sta	te:	NV	Z	ip: 89410	State:	California	Zip: 95821	
CO	MPANY/F	PERSON REQ	UEST	ING RECORDING (Re	equired if not	seller or buyer	i	
Prir	nt Name:	First Cente	nnial ⁻	Title Company of Neva	da Esc.#:	23038055-SA		
	lress:	1352 Hwy 3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
City		Gardnerville		State: NV	Zip:	89410	V - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 1	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED